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SOUTH EAST 
South East Cornerstone SD 
80A 18th Street NE 
Weyburn, Sk. S4H 2W4 
Phone: 306-848-0080 
Fax: 306-848-4747 
Email: contactus@secpsd.ca 
            jacquie.gibbs@cornerstonesd.ca           
Pheasant Rump, Ocean Man, White Bear 

LA RONGE 
Children North ECIP Inc. 
#106 - 708 La Ronge Avenue 
La Ronge, SK S0J 1L0 
Phone: 306-425-6600 
Fax:      306-425-6667 
E-mail: daina.lapworth@saskhealthauthority.ca 
 
LLRIB, PBCN, Hatchet Lake 

LLOYDMINSTER 
Midwest Family Connections 
4910 - 50th Street Lower Level, Co-op Station 
Lloydminster, SK S9V 1Z5 
Phone: 306-825-5911 
Fax:      306-825-5912) 
E-mail: info@midwestfamilyconnections.ca 
             sherri@midwestfamilyconnections.ca 
Onion Lake 

MEADOW LAKE 
Meadow Lake and Area Early Childhood Services, Inc. 
Box 2386, 201 - 4th Avenue East 
Meadow Lake, SK S9X 1Z5 
Phone: 306-236-4247 
Fax:      306-236-1479 
E-mail: meadowlake.ecip@sasktel.net 
 
MLTC, Big Island Lake 

REGINA 
ECIP Inc. Regina Region 
305 - 1102 - 8th Avenue 
Regina, SK S4R 1C9 
Phone: 306-347-5020 

E-mail: eciprr@ecip.ca 

TATC (Muskowekwan, Day Star, Kawacatoose, George Gordon), 
Peepeekisis, Sakimay, Carry the Kettle, Piapot, Muscowpetung, 
Pasqua, Standing Buffalo, Ochapowace, Kahkewistahaw, 
Cowessess, Okanese, Fishing Lake, Little Black Bear, Star Blanket 

PRINCE ALBERT 
Prince Albert ECIP Inc. 
201-1008 1st Avenue West 
Prince Albert, SK S6V 4Y4 
Phone: 306-922-3247 
Fax:      306-763-5244 
E-mail: paecip@sasktel.net 
            lhelstrip.paecip@sasktel.net 
Muskeg Lake, Sturgeon Lake, Wahpeton, Beardy’s and Okemasis, 
Ahtahkakoop, Mistawasis, One Arrow, Muskoday, James Smith, 
Montreal Lake, Little Red River 

TISDALE 
North East ECIP Inc. 
Box 1675, 610 - 100A Street 
Tisdale, SK S0E 1T0 
Phone: 306-873-3411 
Fax:      306-873-3452 
E-mail: staff.neecip@sasktel.net 
             lstromme.neecip@sasktel.net  
Red Earth, Shoal Lake, Cumberland House, Kinistin, Yellow Quill 

YORKTON 
Parkland ECIP Inc. 
83 North Street 
Yorkton, SK S3N 0G9 
Phone: 306-786-6988 
Fax:      306-786-7116 
E-mail: parklandecip@sasktel.net 
 
The Key, Cote, Keeseekoose 

NORTH BATTLEFORD 
Battlefords ECIP  Inc. 
Box 1297, 891 - 99th Street East 
North Battleford, SK S9A 3L8 
Phone: 306-446-4545 
Fax:      306-446-0575 
E-mail: colleen.s@becip.org  
BRT6, Moosomin, Lucky Man, Mosquito-Grizzly Bear’s Head, 

Thunderchild, Red Pheasant, Sweetgrass, Poundmaker, Little Pine, 

Saulteaux, Witchekan, Big River, Pelican Lake 

 

  

SWIFT CURRENT 

Swift Current Early Childhood Intervention Program Inc. 

Box 486, 2150 Walker St E, entrance ‘C’ 

Swift Current, SK S9H 3W3 

Phone: 306-773-3600 

Fax:      306-778-6633 

E-mail: swiftcurrentecip@sasktel.net 

Nekaneet 
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Saskatoon Health & Family Services 
#200 – 335 Packham Avenue 
Saskatoon, SK S7N 4S1 
Phone: 306-956-6100 
Fax: 306-956-3268 
Email: jpapplications@sktc.sk.ca 
Pam Eagle 
Maureen Nippi 
Saskatoon and surrounding area 

Meadow Lake Tribal Council 
8002 Flying Dust Reserve 
Meadow Lake, SK S9X 1T8 
Phone: 306-236-8217 
Fax: 306-236-6485 
Email: ryan.smith@mltc.net  
Ryan Smith  
Meadow Lake and surrounding area 

Prince Albert Grand Council 
PADC Management Company Ltd. 
Chief Joseph Custer RSV# 201 2300 9th Ave W 
P.O. Box 2300  
Prince Albert, SK S6V 6Z1 
Phone: 306-953-7283 ext 2060 
Fax: 306-763-6611 
Email:  jarcand@pagc.net 
Judy Arcand 
Prince Albert and surrounding area 

File Hills Qu’Appelle Tribal Council 
P.O. Box 985 
740 Sioux Ave 
Fort Qu’Appelle, SK S0G 1S0 
Phone: 306-332-3658 
Fax: 306-332-1811 
Email:  deanna.hoffort@fhqtc.com; Veronica.bear@fhqtc.com  
Deanna Hoffort 
Veronica Bear 
Regina and surrounding area, including FHQTC communities:  
Peepeekisis, Little Black Bear, Starblanket, Okanese, Standing Buffalo, 
Pasqua, Muscowpetung, Piapot, Neekaneet, Wood Mountain Carry The 
Kettle. 

Onion Lake Cree Nation 
P.O. Box 70 
Onion Lake, SK SOM 2E0 
Phone: 306-344-2330 ext 248 
Fax: 306-344-2439 
Email: arlene.urban@onionlakehealth.org; 
Noella.chief@onionlakehealth.org; 
Vanessa.rose@onionlakehealth.org  
Arlene Urban 
Noella Chief 
Vanessa Rose 
Onion Lake and surrounding area 

Athabasca Health Authority 
P.O. Box 124 
Black Lake, SK S0J 0H0 
Phone: 306-439-2200 
Fax: 306-439-4825 
Email: OOlubanwo@athabascahealth.ca; 
EMercredi@athabascahealth.ca  
Oluwakemi Olubanwo 
Erna Mercredi  
Uranium City, Stoney Rapids, Black Lake, Fond du Lac 

Battle River Treaty 6 Health Centre 
1192 – 101st St 2nd Floor 
North Battleford, SK S9A 3W2 
Phone: 306-937-6721 
Cell: 306-480-7917 
Fax: 306-445-6492 
Email: cynthia.netmaker@brt6hc.ca  
Cynthia Netmaker 
Urban Battlefords and surrounding areas 

Ahtahkakoop Health Centre 
P.O. Box 64 
Mont Nebo, SK S0J 1X0 
Phone: 306-468-2747 
Fax: 306-468-2967 
Email: amypeekeekoot@acn104.ca   
Amy Peekeekoot 
Ahtahkakoop 

Peter Ballantyne Cree Nation Health Services Inc. 
2200 7th Ave West 
Prince Albert, SK S6V 5R7 
Fax: 1-306-922-4979 
Ursula Roberts 
Darrell McCallum 
Marcelline Charlette 
Office Phone: 306-953-4425 
Email: uroberts@pbcnhs.ca dmccallum@pbcnhs.ca 
mcharlette@pbcnhs.ca 
PBCN communities: Deschambault Lake, Southend 

Prairie Spirit Connections 
809 Victoria Ave 
Regina, SK S4N 0R5 
Phone: 306-525-9682 
Email: eriddel.psc@gmail.com 
Elissa Riddel 
Regina 
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Yorkton Tribal Council 
102-506 Broadway Street West 
Yorkton, SK S3N 0P3 
Phone: 306-782-8130 
Fax: 306-786-6264 
Email: julaine.crowe@ytai.org; kelly.carrier@ytai.org  
Yvonne Rusnak, Julaine Crow, Kelly Carrier 
Keeseekoose, The Key, Cote, Sakimay, Kahkewistahaw, Ocean Man 
 

 

Willow Cree  Health Services Corporation 
PO Box 96 
Duck Lake, SK S0K 1J0 
Phone: 306-467-4402  
Fax: 306-467-4609 
Email: Adebray@willowcreehealth.com   
Andrew Debray 
Beardy’s & Okemasis Cree Nation 

Muskoday Community Health Center 
PO Box 40,  
Muskoday, SK S0J 3H0 
Phone: (306) 764-6737  
Fax: (306) 764-4664 
Email: anna.dinsdale@muskodayfn.ca 
Anna Dinsdale 
Muskoday 

Witchekan Lake 
PO Box 359 
Spiritwood, SK S0J 2M0 
P: 306-883-2552 
F: 306-883-2578 
Email: mariaahenakew@hotmail.com  
Maria Heidel 
Witchekan Lake 

Muskeg Lake Health Centre 
PO Box 248 
Marcelin, SK S0J 1R0 
Phone: (306) 466-4914 
Fax: (306) 466-4919 
Email: jordanprinciple@muskeglake.com  
Melanie Wozniak 
Muskeg Lake 

Whitecap Health Center 
182 Chief Whitecap Trail 
Whitecap SK 
S7K 2L2 
Phone: (306) 373-4600 
Fax: (306) 343-8855 
Email: acruz@whitecapdakotahealth.com 
Aaron Cruz 

Pelican Lake 
PO Box 361 
Leoville, SK S0J 1N0 
Phone: (306) 984-4716 
Fax: (306) 984-4728 
Loretta Thomas 
Lm.thomas@sasktel.net  

Mistawasis 
PO Box 250 
Leask, SK S0J 1M0 
Phone: (306) 466-4720 
Fax: (306) 466-2220 
Email: kbadger@mistawasis.ca 
Kevin Badger 

One Arrow 
PO Box 147 
Bellevue, SK S0K 3Y0 
Phone: (306) 423-5493 
Cell: (306) 960-4549 
Fax: (306) 423-5441 
Email: onearrow.jordansprinciple@gmail.com  
Chantal Tait 

Big River 
PO Box 519 
Debden, SK S0J 0S0 
 

James Smith 
PO Box 506 
Kinistino, SK S0J 1H0 
Phone: (306) 864-2454   
Fax: (306) 864-2536 
Email: mwichihin@jshc.ca  
Marg Wichihin 

Red Pheasant 
PO Box 70 
Cando, SK S0K 0V0 
Phone: (306) 490-8455 
Fax: (306) 937-3272 
E-mail: laceejp@outlook.com  
Lacee Wuttunee 
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Poundmaker 
PO Box 610 
Cutknife, SK S0M 0N0 
Phone: (306) 398-2266 
Fax: (306) 398-8076 
Email: vanessa@poundmakercn.ca 
Vanessa Fox 

Sturgeon Lake 
Comp. 5, Site 12, RR1 
Sturgeon Lake, SK S0J 2E0 
Phone: (306) 764-9352 
Fax: (306) 763-0767 
E-mail: knaytowhow@slhc.ca 
Kayla Naytowhow 

Moosomin 
PO 98 
Cochin, SK S0M 0L0 
Phone: (306) 386-2223 
Fax: (306) 386-2993 
Email: Leith.bill@moosomin.ca  
Leith Bill 

Hatchet Lake 
Health Centre 
General Delivery 
Wollaston Lake, SK S0J 3C0 
Phone: (306) 633-2167 
Email: angel.joseyounen@gmail.com  
Angel Joseyounen 

Pheasant Rump 
PO Box 238 
Kisbey, SK S0C 1L0 
Fax: (306) 462-2044 
Phone: (306) 575-6997 
Email: sheila.knebush.prnfn@gmail.com  
Sheila Knebush 

Regina Treaty/Status Indian Services Inc. 
4001 3rd Avenue North 
Regina, SK S4R 0W8 
Phone: (306) 522-7494  
Fax: (306) 352-7642 
Email: smcarthur@rtsis.com  
Susan McArthur 

Ochapowace  
PO Box 550 
Whitewood, SK S0G 5C0 
Phone: (306) 541-4656 
Email: thomas.mamela@ochapowace.ca  
Thomas Mamela 

Fishing Lake 
Chamkun Health Centre 
PO Box 9 
Kylemore SK  S0A 1Z0 
Phone: 306-216-8897 
Email: nochildforgotten@outlook.com  
Angela Young 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


